2007 Six Degrees of Navigation Adventure Race - Teanaway Valley, WA
Meet Director: Debbie Newell « Courses: Dave Tallent ¢ Volunteers: Don Atkinson, Vivian Bliss, Terry Farrah, Linda Fenster, Don Dermenstein, Libby Dermenstein, Mark Howlett, Ken Lew, Dale Width

Orienteering TA Mt. Biking
1(201)] 2(202)] 3(203)] 4 (204)] 5 (205)] 6 (206)] 7 (207)] 8 (208)] 9 (209)] 10(210)| 11(211)] 12(212)[ 13(213)] 14(214) | 15(115)| 16(216) | 17(217)] 18(218)[ 19(219) | 20(220)
Radio Orienteering TA Trek River Trek Trek

Team Time  |Category | 21(121)| 22(122) | 23(123)| 24(124) | 25(125) | 26(126) | 27(127) | 28(128) | 29(129) | 30(130) | 31(131)| 32(132) | 33(133) | 34(134) | 35(135) | 36(136)| 37(137) | 38(139) | 39 144) | 40(145) | Finish | Total ~|Penalty |Fial
Long Course with River Trek
Mergeo.com 4:34:07 |4C 0:02:11| 0:05:46| 0:13:07 | 0:16:29| 0:23:06 | 0:27:51| 0:32:44 | 0:36:37 | 0:39:08 | 0:40:24 | 0:54:09| 0:58:07 | 1:15:23| 1:28:56 | 1:37:26 | 1:40:30| 1:54:58 | 2:04:28 | 2:07:28 | 2:12:36 4:34:.07 4:34:.07
ggﬂ;ﬁ%ﬁ”c 0:02:11]0:03:35|0:07:21 0:03:22| 0:06:37 | 0:04:45] 0:04:53| 0:03:53|0:02:31| 0:01:16 | 0:13:45| 0:03:58 | 0:17:16|0:13:33| 0:08:30 | 0:03:04 | 0:14:28 | 0:09:30| 0:03:00 | 0:05:08
Chang, Roger 2:25:26| 2:27:04| 2:29:11 | 2:30:04 | 2:38:21 | 2:56:32| 3:03:22| 3:11:57| 3:24:45| 3:35:46 | 3:38:43| 3:49:54 | 3:58:41| 4:04:11 | 4:09:25| 4:13:04 | 4:23:54 | 4:27:52 | 4:29:34 | 4:32:48
Michel 0:12:50 0:01:38| 0:02:07 | 0:00:53| 0:08:17 | 0:18:11| 0:06:50 0:08:35|0:12:48| 0:11:01 | 0:02:57 | 0:11:11 | 0:08:47 | 0:05:30| 0:05:14 | 0:03:39| 0:10:50 | 0:03:58 | 0:01:42|0:03:14 | 0:01:19
Team Rogue 5:35:56 |3M 0:02:24| 0:05:49| 0:13:25| 0:16:27| 0:22:53 | 0:31:56 | 0:36:15| 0:39:59 | 0:42:35| 0:43:36 | 1:04:13| 1:08:21 | 1:25:49| 1:44:20| 1.52:16 | 1:56:05| 2:07:17 | 2:16:32| 2:19:28 | 2:29:05 5:05:56| :30:00**| 5:35:56
Matthew Gi”'_ 0:02:2410:03:25| 0:07:36|0:03:02|0:06:26 | 0:09:03{0:04:19{0:03:44| 0:02:36|0:01:01| 0:20:37 | 0:04:08 | 0:17:28| 0:18:31|0:07:56| 0:03:49|0:11:12 | 0:09:15| 0:02:56 | 0:09:37
éiae”rt;raggfgf] 2:36:40| 2:39:00| 2:40:53] 2:41:41 | 2:46:55 | 2:59:33| 3:05:01| 3:16:49 | 3:32:57 | 3:43:10 | 3:46:13| 3:55:41 | 4:05:16 | 4:12:02 | 4:17:36 | 4:27:11| 4:50:20 | 4:53:38 | 4:55:22 5:04:50
Rinn 0:07:35| 0:02:29| 0:01:44 | 0:00:480:05:14 {0:12:38|0:05:28 | 0:11:48 | 0:16:080:10:13 | 0:03:03|0:09:28 | 0:09:35 | 0:06:46 | 0:05:34 | 0:09:35| 0:23:18 | 0:03:09 | 0:01:44 | 0:09:28 | 0:01:06
Mergeo.com HR |5:38:15 [2C 0:02:36| 0:06:41| 0:14:57| 0:18:31| 0:28:13 | 0:34:18| 0:39:42 | 0:43:54 | 0:46:34| 0:48:06 | 1:04:32| 1:08:33| 1:24:20| 1:39:02| 1.52:01 | 1:56:55| 2:13:37 | 2:26:51| 2:31:19| 2:39:23 5:38:15 5:38:15
E%i;srllésdms’ 0:02:36 | 0:04:05| 0:08:16 | 0:03:34 | 0:09:42 | 0:06:05 | 0:05:24| 0:04:12| 0:02:40| 0:01:32 | 0:16:26 | 0:04:01|0:15:47| 0:14:42| 0:12:59 | 0:04:54 | 0:16:42 | 0:13:14| 0:04:28 | 0:08:04
Shavender 2:43:44| 2:45:40| 2:48:14 | 2:49:03| 2:55:20 | 3:11:03 | 3:20:51 | 3:37:23 | 3:57:15| 4:12:07 | 4:17:49| 4:38:00 | 4:51:50| 4:59:45| 5:07:11 | 5:10:55| 5:26:29 | 5:30:24 | 5:32:38 | 5:37:13

0:04:21| 0:01:56| 0:02:34 | 0:00:49| 0:06:17 | 0:15:43| 0:09:48 | 0:16:32 | 0:19:52| 0:14:52 | 0:05:42| 0:20:11 | 0:13:50 | 0:07:55| 0:07:26 | 0:03:44 | 0:15:34 | 0:03:55| 0:02:14 | 0:04:35{0:01:02
Oso Lost 5:59:26 |2M 0:02:27| 0:07:01| 0:16:34| 0:20:23 | 0:29:08 | 0:35:43| 0:41:54 | 0:49:37| 0:55:48| 0:57:31 | 1:16:50| 1:22:21 | 1:43:11| 2:00:06 | 2:08:48 | 2:14:13| 2:30:53 | 2:40:57 | 2:44:34| 2:51:09 5:59:26 5:59:26
Bruce Bassett, 0:02:27 | 0:04:34| 0:09:33| 0:03:49 | 0:08:45| 0:06:35 | 0:06:11 | 0:07:43| 0:06:11 | 0:01:43| 0:19:19 | 0:05:31 | 0:20:50| 0:16:55 | 0:08:42| 0:05:25 | 0:16:40 | 0:10:04 | 0:03:37 | 0:06:35
Jeff Newel 2:56:48| 2:58:29 | 3:01:25| 3:02:16 | 3:14:05 | 3:29:23| 3:38:34 | 3:51:24| 4:14:10| 4:31:01 | 4:37:04 | 4:51:51 | 5:06:16 | 5:16:54 | 5:28:33 | 5:34:09 | 5:42:57 | 5:48:24 | 5:51:07 | 5:57:50

0:05:39] 0:01:41 | 0:02:56 | 0:00:51| 0:11:49| 0:15:18| 0:09:11 | 0:12:50| 0:22:46 | 0:16:51 | 0:06:03| 0:14:47 | 0:14:25| 0:10:38 | 0:11:39 | 0:05:36 | 0:08:48 | 0:05:27| 0:02:43 | 0:06:43 | 0:01:36
Team Bro 6:11:19 |2M 0:02:43| 0:07:28| 0:15:18 | 0:18:42| 0:28:16 | 0:34:25| 0:39:58 | 0:45:03| 0:48:16 | 0:49:25| 1:10:14| 1:15:19| 1:33:23| 1:51:08 | 2:06:41 | 2:14:09| 2:30:43 | 2:42:21| 2:52:09 | 3:01:05 6:11:19 6:11:19
Dar?an Davs, 0:02:43 0:04:45{ 0:07:50| 0:03:24 | 0:09:34| 0:06:09 | 0:05:33| 0:05:05| 0:03:13| 0:01:09| 0:20:49 | 0:05:05| 0:18:04 | 0:17:45| 0:15:33| 0:07:28 | 0:16:34 | 0:11:38| 0:09:48 | 0:08:56
Chris Gerard 3:04:56 | 3:06:31| 3:08:25 | 3:09:56 | 3:17:55| 3:44:25| 3:58:18 | 4:11:46 | 4:38:23| 4:55:57 | 5:01:06 | 5:16:15 | 5:27:59 | 5:36:42 | 5:44:13 | 5:51:33 | 5:57:46 | 6:01:23 | 6:05:56 | 6:10:16

0:03:51| 0:01:35| 0:01:54 | 0:01:31| 0:07:59 | 0:26:30| 0:13:53 | 0:13:28 | 0:26:37 | 0:17:34 | 0:05:09| 0:15:09 | 0:11:44 | 0:08:43| 0:07:31 | 0:07:20| 0:06:13 | 0:03:37 | 0:04:33| 0:04:20 | 0:01:03
Dozer 6:37:11 |3M 0:03:00| 0:09:20| 0:29:53 | 0:34:52| 0:50:35| 0:58:51 | 1:04:59 | 1:09:03 | 1:17:08| 1:18:16 | 1:38:51| 1:42:17 | 1:58:20| 2:13:00| 2:23:22 | 2:41:22| 3:11:11| 3:21:06 | 3:23:55| 3:36:09 6:37:11 6:37:11
Justin Harman, 0:03:00| 0:06:20 | 0:20:33 | 0:04:59 | 0:15:43 | 0:08:16| 0:06:08 | 0:04:04 | 0:08:05 | 0:01:08 | 0:20:35 | 0:03:26| 0:16:03| 0:14:40 | 0:10:22 | 0:18:00 | 0:29:49 | 0:09:55|0:02:49| 0:12:14

George Nefiner, 3:42:44| 3:47:55| 3:53:04| 3:53:44 | 3:50:55 4:19:07| 4:28:26 | 4:39:34| 4:56:28 | 5:11:30| 5:17:21| 5:31:33| 5:43:28 | 5:51:21 | 5:58:49 | 6:05:06 6:17:47 | 6:22:44 6:25:24 | 6:36:03

Nelson Yu

0:06:35| 0:05:11 | 0:05:09{0:00:40| 0:06:11| 0:19:12] 0:09:19| 0:11:08 | 0:16:54 | 0:15:02 | 0:05:51| 0:14:12| 0:11:55| 0:07:53| 0:07:28 | 0:06:17 | 0:12:41 | 0:04:57 | 0:02:40| 0:10:39| 0:01:08
Lost & Found 7:01:10 (1M 0:02:210:06:03( 0:13:27 | 0:16:43| 0:23:22| 0:35:33| 0:43:58| 0:51:59 | 0:55:14 | 0:56:43| 1:16:45| 1:22:13| 1:42:41| 1:57:18| 2:08:31 | 2:14:06 | 2:30:23| 2:39:45| 2:43:27| 2:51:11 7:01:10 7:01:10
Alex Bogaards 0:02:21|0:03:42| 0:07:24 | 0:03:16 | 0:06:39| 0:12:11 | 0:08:25| 0:08:01 | 0:03:15 | 0:01:29| 0:20:02 | 0:05:28 | 0:20:28| 0:14:37| 0:11:13 | 0:05:35| 0:16:17 | 0:09:22 | 0:03:42| 0:07:44

2:54:24| 3:02:49 3:04:50 | 3:06:09| 3:11:36 | 3:28:30 | 3:38:25| 3:50:24 | 4:11:34 | 4:29:53 | 4:35:06 | 5:07:06 | 5:40:08 | 5:48:27 | 6:05:03| 6:15:33 | 6:21:59 6:27:12 | 6:29:32| 6:59:47
0:03:13 0:08:25| 0:02:01| 0:01:19 | 0:05:27 | 0:16:54 | 0:09:55| 0:11:59 0:21:10 0:18:19| 0:05:13 | 0:32:00 | 0:33:02| 0:08:19| 0:16:36 | 0:10:30 | 0:06:26 | 0:05:13| 0:02:20 | 0:30:15| 0:01:23




Nuun Mud & 7:22:09 |3C 0:02:40| 0:06:38| 0:14:37| 0:18:07| 0:28:48 | 0:37:07| 0:44:01| 1:00:16 | 1:03:34| 1:04:46 | 1:22:19| 1:27:11 | 1:51:00| 2:11:13| 2:28:20 | 2:33:41| 2:54:34 | 3:05:14| 3:10:53 | 3:27:57 7:22:09 7:22:09
Flesh WOU”dS_ 0:02:40| 0:03:58 0:07:59| 0:03:30| 0:10:41| 0:08:19| 0:06:54 | 0:16:15| 0:03:18| 0:01:12| 0:17:33 | 0:04:52 | 0:23:49| 0:20:13| 0:17:07| 0:05:21 | 0:20:53| 0:10:40| 0:05:39| 0:17:04
gﬁ;tr']nih‘guw 3:35:06| 3:36:51 | 3:41:51| 3:43:19| 3:52:21 | 4:25:04| 4:37:21| 4:50:56 | 5:24:30 | 5:48:57 | 5:58:57 6:19:26 | 6:32:50 | 6:41:25 | 6:48:26 6:55:40| 7:08:04 | 7:14:04 | 7:16:37 | 7:20:49

0:07:09| 0:01:45| 0:05:00 | 0:01:28| 0:09:02 | 0:32:43| 0:12:17| 0:13:35| 0:33:43| 0:24:18 | 0:10:00| 0:20:29 | 0:13:24 | 0:08:35| 0:07:01 | 0:07:14| 0:12:24 | 0:06:00 | 0:02:33 | 0:04:12 | 0:01:20
Para-fools 7:33:25 |2M 0:02:33| 0:07:30| 0:15:27| 0:19:17| 0:27:42 | 0:34:33| 0:40:10| 0:57:18| 1:00:05| 1:03:00 | 1:39:11| 1:42:51 | 2:00:44 | 2:49:29| 3:00:46 | 3:04:43| 3:19:12 | 3:31:09| 3:35:16 | 3:42:28 7:33:25 7:33:25
Dan Grar_n_ier, 0:02:33| 0:04:57 0:07:57| 0:03:50| 0:08:25| 0:06:51 | 0:05:37 | 0:17:08| 0:02:47| 0:02:55| 0:36:11 | 0:03:40| 0:17:53| 0:48:45| 0:11:17| 0:03:57 | 0:14:29| 0:11:57| 0:04:07| 0:07:12
Aaron Williams 3:48:37 3:50:28| 3:55:42| 4:01:35 | 4:08:10| 4:28:04| 4:37:01| 4:56:20| 5:19:29 | 5:37:34| 5:58:34| 6:23:07 | 6:40:57 | 6:52:08 6:59:45 | 7:03:51| 7:10:28 | 7:17:26 | 7:19:09 7:31:43

0:06:09| 0:01:51| 0:05:14 | 0:05:53| 0:06:44 | 0:19:45| 0:08:57 | 0:19:19| 0:23:09| 0:18:05 | 0:21:00| 0:24:33 | 0:17:50| 0:11:11| 0:07:37 | 0:04:06 | 0:06:37 | 0:06:58 | 0:01:43| 0:12:34 | 0:01:42
Shelta 7:36:17 |2C 0:02:56 | 0:08:05| 0:19:34| 0:32:06 | 0:48:22 | 0:58:16 | 1:05:29| 1:12:38| 1:16:32 | 1:18:13 | 1:34:40| 1:39:27| 2:05:30| 2:32:02| 2:51:25 | 2:56:57 | 3:16:42 | 3:28:15| 3:33:07 | 3:47:52 7:36:17 7:36:17
k/iliirg/alt\i/:ggg{nd 0:02:56 | 0:05:09| 0:11:29 0:12:32| 0:16:16 | 0:09:54 | 0:07:13| 0:07:09 | 0:03:54| 0:01:41 | 0:16:27 | 0:04:47 | 0:26:03 | 0:26:32| 0:19:23 | 0:05:32| 0:19:45| 0:11:33| 0:04:52 | 0:14:45

3:59:44| 4:01:45| 4:04:31 | 4:05:49| 4:15:23 | 4:40:21| 4:50:30 | 5:15:28 | 5:36:55| 5:55:12 | 6:02:12 | 6:20:21 | 6:35:47 | 6:47:45| 6:57:05| 7:03:10| 7:11:59 | 7:17:14| 7:19:30| 7:34:18

0:11:52| 0:02:01| 0:02:46 | 0:01:18| 0:09:34 | 0:24:58| 0:10:09 | 0:24:58 | 0:21:27| 0:18:17 | 0:07:00| 0:18:09 | 0:15:26 | 0:11:58 0:09:20 | 0:06:05 | 0:08:49 | 0:05:15| 0:02:16 | 0:14:48 | 0:01:59
Strange Detour {8:00:39 |2M 0:02:32|0:07:42| 0:16:31| 0:21:21| 0:37:56 | 0:49:13| 0:56:37 | 1:02:24 | 1:09:19| 1:11:49| 1:29:24| 1:35:04 | 2:00:53 | 2:26:46 | 2:40:31 | 2:46:43 | 3:13:38 | 3:25:45] 3:30:00 | 3:39:21 8:00:39 8:00:39
Barry Teschlog, 0:02:32( 0:05:10| 0:08:49 | 0:04:50 | 0:16:35| 0:11:17 | 0:07:24 | 0:05:47 | 0:06:55 | 0:02:30{ 0:17:35 | 0:05:40 | 0:25:49 | 0:25:53 | 0:13:45| 0:06:12 | 0:26:55 | 0:12:07 | 0:04:15 | 0:09:21
Don Wwillts 3:46:03| 3:47:41| 3:50:13| 3:51:38 | 3:58:46 | 4:28:38| 4:41:36 | 5:00:12 | 5:36:46 | 5:59:26 | 6:06:24 | 6:43:18 | 7:02:32| 7:14:16 | 7:24:42 | 7:29:38 | 7:41:53 | 7:49:24| 7:53:10| 7:58:58

0:06:42| 0:01:38 | 0:02:32| 0:01:25| 0:07:08 | 0:29:52| 0:12:58 | 0:18:36 | 0:36:34 | 0:22:40 | 0:06:58| 0:36:54 | 0:19:14 | 0:11:44| 0:10:26 | 0:04:56 | 0:12:15| 0:07:31| 0:03:46 | 0:05:48 | 0:01:41
Old Soldiers 8:26:08 |2M 0:02:29| 0:06:08 | 0:13:33| 0:16:52| 0:27:20| 1:01:12| 1:06:28 | 1:10:58 | 1:13:40| 1:14:54 | 1.56:13| 2:03:09 | 2:28:17 | 2:46:40| 2:59:16 | 3:05:34 | 3:24:59 | 3:38:19| 3:41:45| 3:50:00 8:11:08| :15:00+| 8:26:08
B‘?b Bennet, 0:02:29 0:03:39 0:07:25| 0:03:19| 0:10:28| 0:33:52 | 0:05:16 | 0:04:30| 0:02:42| 0:01:14| 0:41:19| 0:06:56 | 0:25:08 | 0:18:23| 0:12:36| 0:06:18 | 0:19:25| 0:13:20| 0:03:26 | 0:08:15
Michael Turk 4:12:25| 4:13:52| 4:18:17 | 4:19:22| 4:45:27 | 5:04:16 | 5:14:30 | 5:29:08 | 5:52:55| 6:10:27 | 6:40:56 | 7:03:23 | 7:21:23 | 7:32:15| 7:43:33 | 7:48:39| 7:56:51 | 8:01:50 | 8:04:24 | 8:09:39

0:22:25|0:01:27| 0:04:25 0:01:05| 0:26:05 | 0:18:49| 0:10:14 | 0:14:38 | 0:23:47| 0:17:32 | 0:30:29 | 0:22:27 | 0:18:00| 0:10:52| 0:11:18 | 0:05:06 | 0:08:12 | 0:04:59 | 0:02:34 | 0:05:15| 0:01:29
Long Course w/o River Trek
Cupcake's Fan |8:41:48 |2M 0:02:53| 0:07:25| 0:16:10 0:20:12| 0:29:32 | 0:42:50| 0:49:14 | 0:58:48 | 1:03:44| 1:05:25| 1:33:49| 1:49:16 | 2:23:09 | 2:46:35| 3:00:16 | 3:05:37| 3:30:11 | 3:47:03| 3:51:35| 4:05:28 8:11:48| :30:00*| 8:41:48
Club 0:02:53| 0:04:32| 0:08:45| 0:04:02| 0:09:20 | 0:13:18| 0:06:24 | 0:09:34 | 0:04:56| 0:01:41| 0:28:24| 0:15:27 | 0:33:53| 0:23:26 | 0:13:41| 0:05:21| 0:24:34 | 0:16:52| 0:04:32 | 0:13:53
Eﬁgriie;?:ﬁpson 417:15| 4:19:07| 4:23:53] 4:25:33| 4:32:41| 4:57:00| 5:15:13] 5:32:54 | 6:06:52 | 6:26:54 6:34:47| 7:03:34| 7:22:12 | 7:34:02 8:00:58

0:11:470:01:52| 0:04:46 | 0:01:40| 0:07:08 | 0:24:19| 0:18:13| 0:17:41 | 0:33:58| 0:20:02 | 0:07:53 | 0:28:47 | 0:18:38 | 0:11:50 0:35:56 | 0:01:50
Short Course with River Trek
Trioba 3:36:38 |2Mm 0:02:21] 0:05:54 | 0:13:36| 0:17:09 0:21:07] 0:25:32 | 0:28:42| 0:29:57 | 0:46:15| 0:48:58 | 1:12:56 1:24:46| 1:33:33| 1:36:45| 1:43:50 3:36:38 3:36:38
Joel Yeager, 0:02:21| 0:03:33 | 0:07:42 | 0:03:33 0:03:58 | 0:04:25| 0:03:10| 0:01:15 | 0:16:18{0:02:43 | 0:23:58 0:11:50{0:08:47 0:03:12| 0:07:05
Justin Yeager 1:47:42| 1:53:04| 1:54:47| 1:56:19 | 2:02:08 2:20:03 2:28:10 2:39:30 2:50:08 | 2:50:18| 3:00:34| 3:14:46| 3:18:43| 3:24:55 | 3:29:18 3:31:04| 3:35:22

0:03:52| 0:05:22{0:01:43| 0:01:32| 0:05:49 | 0:17:55| 0:08:07 | 0:11:20 0:10:38| 0:09:10 0:10:16 | 0:05:12 | 0:03:57 | 0:06:12 | 0:04:23 | 0:01:46| 0:04:18 | 0:01:16
Midwest 4:34:30 |2C 0:02:35| 0:06:45| 0:15:16 | 0:18:40 0:23:23] 0:34:35| 0:39:12 | 0:40:30| 1:00:25 | 1:05:19 1:25:02 1:40:23| 1:57:50| 2:01:16 | 2:11:17 4:34:30 4:34:30
Munchkins 0:02:35(0:04:10 0:08:31| 0:03:24 0:04:43|0:11:12| 0:04:37| 0:01:18| 0:19:55| 0:04:54 | 0:19:43 0:15:21{0:17:27| 0:03:26| 0:10:01
E;nr:gsnks‘ Kathy 2:2255| 2:2558|  NIA| 2:37:37| 2:44:33| 2:59:51 | 3:10:29] 3:23:18 3:36:13 3:53:38| 4:02:18] 4:10:06 | 4:13:34| 4:21:01 | 4:25:41| 4:28:50| 4:33:16

0:11:38 0:03:03 0:11:39 0:06:56 | 0:15:18 | 0:10:38 | 0:12:49 0:12:55| 0:17:25] 0:08:40 | 0:07:48|0:03:28 | 0:07:27 | 0:04:40| 0:03:09 | 0:04:26| 0:01:14




Inthe Moment | 7:56:27 |2F 0:05:03 1:09:52| 1:28:20 | 1:36:38 1:45:08 | 1:53:25| 2:03:58 | 2:07:12 | 2:38:45| 2:47:48 | 3:14:24 3:34:27| 3:48:34| 3:55:43 | 4:06:33 7:26:27| :30:00%| 7:56:27
Susan Anderson, 0:05:03| 1:04:49 | 0:18:28 | 0:08:18 0:08:30| 0:08:17 0:10:33 | 0:03:14 | 0:31:33| 0:09:03| 0:26:36 0:20:03| 0:14:07 | 0:07:09 | 0:10:50
-ls-iﬁiilejans 4:15:36| 4:19:01| 4:21:57 | 4:23:22| 4:31:34 | 5:00:35| 5:15:28 | 5:36:14 5:55:316:16:31| 6:29:29 | 6:39:58 | 6:48:14 | 6:59:17 | 7:06:54 | 7:10:05 | 7:23:51

0:09:03| 0:03:25| 0:02:56 | 0:01:25| 0:08:12 | 0:29:01 | 0:14:53 | 0:20:46 0:19:17 0:21:00| 0:12:58 | 0:10:29| 0:08:16 | 0:11:03 | 0:07:37| 0:03:11 | 0:13:46 | 0:02:36
Hammer 10:04:22 | 1F 0:03:15| 0:09:22| 0:25:53 | 0:31:39| 0:51:14 | 1:01:55| 1:08:45| 1:15:16 | 1:18:59| 1:20:38 | 1:55:07 | 2:01:37 | 2:27:51| 2:49:07 | 3:06:43 | 3:19:10| 3:41:30 | 3:54:30| 4:01:23 | 4:12:28 10:04:22 10:04:22
Nutrition 0:03:15| 0:06:07| 0:16:31 | 0:05:46| 0:19:35| 0:10:41| 0:06:50 | 0:06:31 | 0:03:43| 0:01:39 | 0:34:29| 0:06:30 | 0:26:14 | 0:21:16| 0:17:36 | 0:12:27| 0:22:20 | 0:13:00| 0:06:53 | 0:11:05
Rachael Parker 415:30| 4:18:32| 4:21:37| 4:22:50| 435:10| 5:27:29| 5:51:35| 6:00:46 | 7:1837| | 8:00:18| 8:41:01| 8:53:01| 0:26:12 | 9:31:25 | 9:41:33| 9:47:22| 9:51:08|  NIA

0:03:11| 0:02:53| 0:03:05| 0:01:22 | 0:12:11 | 0:52:19| 0:24:06 | 0:18:11 | 1:08:51 0:41:41| 0:40:43| 0:12:00{ 0:33:11 | 0:05:13 | 0:10:08 | 0:05:49 | 0:03:46 N/A|0:13:14

Time in bold is fastest split on the leg

*No radios

**No batteries for radios
+Travel on prohibited route




